

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 124 of 2025

Divya Singh & Anr. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. D.K.Dubey, Adv
For the Respondents : Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, A.C. to G.P.-II

2/28.01.2025

List on 06.02.2025.

Counsel for 1st respondent shall obtain instruction
as to whether death-cum-retirement benefits of the
deceased employee late Gajendra Singh have been paid to
his first wife Smt. Saraswati Singh or not.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)