

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.124 of 2025

Divya Singh & Anr. Petitioners.
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : None
For the State : Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, A.C. to G.P.-II

Order No.06

Date: 25.06.2025

1. None for the petitioners.
2. List this case on 12th November, 2025.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/Rohit